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MB-ZRD   415 B01
MB-ZRDLE 415 B01
MB-ZRD   420 B01
MB-ZRDLE 420 B01
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MB-ZRD(LE) 415 - 420 B01

Dichte Luft
Spec. weight air

Dichte des verwendeten Gases
Spec. weight of gas used

f =

[kg/m3]

0.81
0.58
2.08
1.24

dv

0.65
0.47
1.67
1.00

f

1.24
1.46
0.77
1.00

V
verwendetes Gas/gas used/                    

= ° °
V 

Luft/air/        
 x f
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